OP \$390.00 3092600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GHL ACQUISITION, LLC		12/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARED HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Burton Hills Boulevard Suite 420	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092600	MONGOOSE
Registration Number:	4811078	GO COURT
Registration Number:	4461738	PLAYRX
Registration Number:	4454616	TOUCHLINE
Registration Number:	3900947	HOOPS 21
Registration Number:	3417851	GARED
Registration Number:	3496810	G
Registration Number:	3473137	PRO-MOLD
Registration Number:	3441745	ENDURANCE
Registration Number:	3321713	SKYMASTER
Registration Number:	3330761	HOOPMASTER
Registration Number:	2746293	HOOSIER HOOPS
Registration Number:	2220916	SNAP BACK
Registration Number:	1896318	TOSS BACK
Registration Number:	1879288	GARED MASTER 3000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

900392804 TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0751 using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213 426 2623

Email: meason@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Michele eason

Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa St.

Address Line 2: 41st floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele A. Eason
SIGNATURE: /s/ Michele A. Eason

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gared Holdings, LLC NAME CHANGE CHARTER AMENDMENT (FILED)#page1.tif source=Gared Holdings, LLC NAME CHANGE CHARTER AMENDMENT (FILED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0752

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GHL ACQUISITION, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GHL ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "GARED
HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

6235543 8100 SR# 20167348768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Malices, Increasing at State)

Authentication: 203619510

Date: 12-30-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0753

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 PM 12/30/2016 FILED 12:37 PM 12/30/2016 SR 20167348768 - File Number 6235543

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GHL ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation (this "Certificate of Amendment") is being executed as of December 30, 2016, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of GHL Acquisition, LLC, as amended, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is GHL Acquisition, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 1, 2016.
- 3. <u>Amendment</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking the first paragraph thereof and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST. The name of the Company is Gared Holdings, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

By: /s/ Chris Godwin

Name: Chris Godwin
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 01/26/2017